# Hon Lin Technology Co., Ltd.

Agent letter FCC attestation statement (FCC CFR 47 2.911(d)

U.S. Agent for Service of Process Attestation

To the attention of Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division

#### U.S. Agent

Name:	Ivy Hsu
FRN:	0033415266
Street Address:	8 Ravendale, Irvine CA. 92602
Telephone No:	(949) 923-1870
Email Address:	glodacertusa@gmail.com

This letter is to confirm that we ("The Designated U.S. Agent) have accepted the responsibility to act as the designated U.S. Agent for service of process as required by section 47 CFR \$2.911(d)(7) on behalf of the **Applicant** noted below.

## U.S. Agent Signature:

Imp Men

#### Date: 2023-07-17 Signed by (printed name):

## Applicant

Company name:	Hon Lin Technology Co., Ltd
FRN:	0027834597
FCC Grant Code:	2AQ68
Contact Name:	Nancy Lin
Street Address:	11F, No.32, Jihu Rd., Neihu Dist.,
City/Province/Zip:	Taipei City 114, Taiwan R.O.C
Telephone No:	(02) 22656711
Email:	nancy.lin@foxconn.com

This letter is to confirm that the Applicant has designated the **U.S Agent** noted above for the purpose of accepting service of process on their behalf as required by §2.911(d)(7). The Applicant further acknowledges acceptance to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commissionrelated proceeding involving the equipment.

#### **Applicant Signature:**

Date: 2023-07-17

Signed by (printed name): Nany